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Tariff Notice No. 196<J/24:._Applications for Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates· of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goodS' as' folk1ws0 

have been declined: 

Application Advertised 

Appn Tariff Goods 
No. Item Tariff Gazette. 

Notice No. No. 

4436 34.02.00 Paraffin Sulphonate Hoechst (formerly known as Hoe S. 1/175), being a secondary 
paraffin (alkane) sulphonate biodegradable raw material for production of deter-

1969/1 2, 23 January 1969, 

3977 73.40.99 
gents and cleaning preparations 

Anchorages and parts for prestressing concrete 

p.90 

1968/106 74, 14 November 

4083 74.08.01 Fittings, tube and pipe, of copper, capillary type, Yorkshire brand, having· integral 1968/110 
1968, p. 2093 

75, 21 November 
soft solder rings which complete a joint on application of heat 1968, p. 2128 

4159 84.22.09 "Simon" hydraulic platforms (Models L25,. D40), for mounting on motor chassis .. 1968/115 80, 5 December 
4161 1968, p. 2256 
4347 85.19.41 One 4-panel 1 lkv Circuit Breaker/Switch fuse switchboard, for installation in a 1969/1 2, 23 January 1969, 

phosphate production plant p •. 90 

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of March 1969. 
V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AsSETS AND LtABIUTIES OF THE llEsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 19 FEBRUARY 1969 

Notes in Circulation 
Demand Deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks •• 
(c) Marketing Accounts 
(d) Other •• 

Liabilities 

Time deposits • • • . 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

currency-
(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other Reserves •• 

New Zealand 
$ 

224,190 
20,483,916 

3,000,000 
14,061,427 

$ 
165,113,195 

30,999,223 
76,142,676 
4,409,924 

56,345,226 

20,708,106 
4,783,991 

17,061,427 

$375,563,768 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills •. .. 37,872,178 

(b) Investments . . . • 43,306,897 

New Zealand Coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) .. .. 60,571,551 

(b) To Marketing Accounts .. 138 ,997, 180 
(c) Other Advances .. 18,867,835 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government Securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

61,429,384 
147,000 

$ 
1,187,941 

81,179,075 
4,640,548 

218,436,566 

61,576,384 
8,543,254 

$375,563,768 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant, 

New Zealand Forest Service~Schedule of Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Waiwhare, erection of two 8-man baching units .. 

Successful Tenderer Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

Henry Cornes, Building Contractor, Whakatu, 32,796.00 
A. L. POOLE, Director-General of Forests. 


