THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 13

Tariff Notice No. 1969/24—Applications for Approval Declined

Appn No.	Tariff Item		Application Advertised	
		Goods	Tariff Notice No.	<i>Gazette</i> No.
4436	34.02.00	Paraffin Sulphonate Hoechst (formerly known as Hoe S. 1/175), being a secondary paraffin (alkane) sulphonate biodegradable raw material for production of detergents and cleaning preparations	1969/1	2, 23 January 1969, p. 90
3977	73.40.99	Anchorages and parts for prestressing concrete	1968/106	74, 14 November 1968, p. 2093
4083	74.08.01	Fittings, tube and pipe, of copper, capillary type, Yorkshire brand, having integral soft solder rings which complete a joint on application of heat	1968/110	75, 21 November 1968, p. 2128
4159	84.22.09	"Simon" hydraulic platforms (Models L25, D40), for mounting on motor chassis	1968/115	80, 5 December 1968, p. 2256
4347	85.19.41	One 4-panel 11kv Circuit Breaker/Switch fuse switchboard, for installation in a phosphate production plant	1969/1	2, 23 January 1969, p. 90

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of March 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 19 FEBRUARY 1969

	Liabilities		\$	Assets \$
Notes in Circulation	••	•• ••	165,113,195	Gold 1,187,941
Demand Deposits— (a) State			20.000.222	Overseas assets—
(b) Banks	••	••••••	30,999,223 76,142,676	(a) Current accounts and short-term \$ bills 37,872,178
(c) Marketing Accounts	••		4,409,924	(b) Investments
(d) Other	••	•• ••	56,345,226	81,179,075
Time deposits		NT	••	New Zealand Coin 4,640,548
Liabilities in currencies oth currency—	er than	New Zealand		Discounts
(a) Demand	••	224,190		(a) To the State (including Treasury
(b) Time	••	20,483,916		bills) 60,571,551
			20,708,106	(b) To Marketing Accounts138,997,180
Other liabilities Capital accounts—	••		4,783,991	(c) Other Advances $18,867,835$
(a) General Reserve Fund	••	3,000,000		Investments in New Zealand—
(b) Other Reserves	••	14,061,427		(a) N.Z. Government Securities 61,429,384
		<u></u>	17,061,427	(b) Other $\dots \dots \dots$
				Other assets 61,576,384
		-		
		5	\$375,563,768	\$375,563,768
		•		
				M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.

New Zealand Forest Service-Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value